

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology Equipment Authorization Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Subject: Letter of Authorization

To the Commission:

I, the undersigned, based upon section 2.933, grant authorization for Gogo Business Aviation with Grantee Code: 2AW6C; at 105 Edgeview Drive Suite 300, Broomfield, CO 80021 to utilize the test data and submission documents for our product authorized by the FCC under our WPX Grantee Code. Gogo LLC does not assume any responsibility for the compliance of the device subsequent to reengineering by Gogo Business Aviation.

Gogo Business Aviation agrees, and assumes all responsibilities for any subsequent required verification, certification, submissions, and labelling changes required for compliance under the FCC rules.

The FCC ID's of these devices listed below:

Gogo LLC Grantee Code: WPX Gogo Business Aviation Grantee Code: 2AW6C

FCC ID: WPX-AACU
FCC ID: WPX-ACWAP
FCC ID: WPX-ACWAP
FCC ID: WPX-AHSI
FCC ID: WPX-ATGB
FCC ID: WPX-CWAP
FCC ID: WPX-CWAP
FCC ID: WPX-MCWAP
FCC ID: WPX-MCWAP
FCC ID: WPX-NWAP
FCC ID: 2AW6C-MCWAP
FCC ID: WPX-NWAP
FCC ID: 2AW6C-NWAP

Respectfully,

Mark S. Luksich

Director Regulatory Engineering

Park S. Luksich

Office: 312-517-6399 Mobile: 631-827-9385 mluksich@gogoair.com